

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)....CC.6602/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2003 in WP 70/03
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

YOGRAJ SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With IA.1 Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.B.Sanyal,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Poonam Sinha,Adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave
petition.

Tag on with SLP(C)No.6452 of 2004.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER