

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C
IVIL APPEAL NO(s). 800 OF 2005

DOIWALA SEHKARI SHRAM SAMVIDA SAMITI LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 678 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 679 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

In CA 678/2005

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.Avtar Singh Rawat, AAG, State of Uttaranchal

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)
)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora

Court Master

Books cited :-

- 1.(1981) 2 SCC 205
- 2.(2003) 1 SCC 726
- 3.(2006) 4 SCC 517, 518 (para 6 & 8)