

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 800 OF 2005

DOIWALA SEHKARI SHRAM SAMVIDA SAMITI LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 678 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 679 of 2005

Date: 12/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

In CA 678/2005

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr.Justice AR. Lakshmanan pronounced the Judgment of the Bench

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee.

C.A.No.800/2005 is partly allowed and C.A.No  
.678/2005 and

C.A.No.679/2005 are dismissed in terms of the signed Judgment.

No costs.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
wal )

Court Master

( Vijay Aggar

Court Master

( Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file )