

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 800 OF 2005

DOIWALA SEHKARI SHRAM SAMVIDA SAMITI LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 12.12.2006 and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List immediately after ensuing summer vacation. Objections, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master